		BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT		PAGE OF PAGE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 2
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M020 (Revised)	3 EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 15c.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. 07-03-399-20&21	NO.	5. PROJECT NO.	(if applicable)
5. ISSUED BY COD	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	an Item 6)	CODE	3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission		U.S. Nuclear Reg	-		•
Div. of Contracts Attn: Mandy Mauer, 301-415-0030		Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2			
Mail Stop T-7-I-2		Mari Stop 1-7-1-	2 .		
Washington, DC 20555	• •	Washington, DC 2	0555		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, St	ate and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT (OF SOLICITATION N	0.
ICF CONSULTING GROUP, INC. ATTN: Ilene Gerber			9B. DATED (SEE	TEM 11)	······································
9300 LEE HIGHWAY			10A. MODIFICATIC	N OF CONTRACT/C	PRDER NO.
FAIRFAX VA 220311207			10B. DATED (SEE		
CODE 076183909	FACILITY CODE		X 02-20-2003	TIEM 13)	
11. THIS ITE	EM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SC	LICITATIONS		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as se	et forth in Item 14. The hour ar	nd date specified for receipt of	Offers	is extended,	lis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment			ليسيا	· · L	
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	copies of the amendm	ent; (b) By acknowledging rec	eipt of this amendme	ent on each cop	y of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram v					
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC					
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vii by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter					
and date specified.					
	511-15-11C-396 R1132 2 511-15-11C-396 R1132				
	PPLIES ONLY TO MOD				
IT MODIFIES	THE CONTRACT/ORD	ER NO. AS DESCRIBI	ED IN ITEM 14.		• .
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specif	y authority) THE CHANGES SET FORT	H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONT	RACT ORDER NO. IN ITEN	1 10A.	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF I		HANGES (such as changes in pay	ring office, appropriation date	ə, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUL	RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) B1	lateral Agreement of	the Parties		N	
	obligation of Funds				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not,	is required to sign this docum	ent and return <u>2</u>	opies to the issuing	office.	-
	UCF section headings, including solicitation				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				·
**SEE PAGE TWO FOR MODIFICATION LAN	IGUAGE **				
		•		·	
				.'	na Na sana sa
xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refere	enced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	anged, remains unchanged and in full for	ce and effect.		•
5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA	CTING OFFICER (Type	e or print)	
Lawrence Hyde, Director of Contre		Donald A. King Contracting Offic	er		
15B. CONTRACTOR OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	OLLO-	11	C. DATE SIGNED
(Xanda)	SEP 2 8 2006	BY Male	A.LS	(9/18/06
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Dignature of	Contracting Ölficer)	<u> </u>	11-1 ~
		COMPLETE	· · · ·	STANDARD FOR	M 30 (REV. 10-83)
	SUNSI REVIEV	VUNITLETE	1. A		AAA
TEMPLATE - ADMOOT				ANN	1002
				hdn	18 69

•

1

Contract No. NRC-07-03-399 Modification No. 020 (Revised) Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of \$350,405.36 from the subject contract, thereby decreasing the obligated amount from \$2,065,664.00 to \$1,715,258.64.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Under Section B.3(c) of the AWARD/CONTRACT, the amount obligated is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

"The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$1,715,258.64."

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is give below:

Total FY03 Obligation Amount:	\$ 394,000.00
	\$ 639,400.00
Total FY05	\$1,009,000.00
Total FY06	\$ 23,264.00
Total FY06 Deobligation Amount:	\$ 350,405.36
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:	\$1,715,258.64

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain the same.